Philips Semiconductors Product specification
 Breakover diodes BR211 series
GENERAL DESCRIPTION QUICK REFERENCE DATA
A range of bidirectional, breakover SYMBOL PARAMETER MIN. MAX. UNIT
diodes in an axial, hermetically
sealed, glass envelope. These BR211-100 to 280
devices feature controlled breakover V(BO) Breakover voltage 100 280 V
voltage and high holding current IH Holding current 150 - mA

tie point lead length = 10 mm - 30 - K/W
Rth e-a Thermal resistance envelope to lead length = 5 mm - 440 - K/W
ambient lead length = 10 mm - 350 - K/W
Rth tp-a Thermal resistance tie point to mounted as fig:12 - 70 - K/W
ambient mounted with 1 cm2 copper - 55 - K/W
laminate per lead.
mounted with 2.25 cm2 copper - 45 - K/W
laminate per lead
STATIC CHARACTERISTICS
Tj = 25 ˚C unless otherwise stated
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN. TYP. MAX. UNIT
VTM
1 On-state voltage ITM = 2 A - - 2.5 V
V(BR) Avalanche voltage (min) I(BR) = 10mA
V(BO) Breakover voltage (max) I ≤ IS, tp = 100 µs
BR211-100 88 100 112 V
BR211-120 105 120 135 V
BR211-140 123 140 157 V
BR211-160 140 160 180 V
BR211-180 158 180 202 V
BR211-200 176 200 224 V
BR211-220 193 220 247 V
BR211-240 211 240 269 V
BR211-260 228 260 292 V
BR211-280 246 280 314 V
S(br) Temperature coefficient of V(BR) - +0.1 - %/K
IH
2 Holding current Tj = 25˚C 150 - - mA
Tj = 70˚C 100 - - mA